61300	0069651
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300247537303
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/10/1301008014 **125.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED 13 MAY IO AMIL: 07
Office Use Only MAY 1 3 2013 D. NUMM	I MAY IO AH ID: 33 I MAY IO AH ID: 33 I ALLAHASSEE, ELORIDA

CERTIFIE PHOTOC	ED COPY	K UP:	WALK IN			
рнотос	ED COPY	K UP:	5/10 Glir	da		
рнотос				iua	# > [_]	•
					TAL	50 mm
OUS	OPY	<u> </u>			PT-T	
CUS					Set	G H
FILING		LLC			•	CORDER S S
						7
NHM, LLC	ļ ,					
PRORATE NA	ME AND DOCU	JMENT #)	<u>-</u> , , , , ,			
RPORATE NA	ME AND DOCI	JMENT #)				
RPORATE NA	ME AND DOCU	JMENT #)				
RPORATE NA	ME AND DOCU	JMENT #)				
DODATE NIA	ME AND DOCT	IMENTE 4				
ANI VINA I FANA	MEAND DOC	HAIDIN I #}				
ORPORATE NA	ME AND DOCU	JMENT #)				
STRUCTIO	NS					
	ORPORATE NA ORPORATE NA ORPORATE NA	ORPORATE NAME AND DOCI ORPORATE NAME AND DOCI ORPORATE NAME AND DOCI	NHM, LLC DRPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) DRPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	NHM, LLC DRPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) DRPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	NHM, LLC DRPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) DRPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)	NHM, LLC DRPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) DRPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)

i I

ı

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NTNHM, LLC

13 HAN 10 HANDIS 33 The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 608, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization.

Article 1. - Name

The name of the limited liability company is NTNHM, LLC (the "Company").

Article 2. - Commencement & Duration

The Company shall commence effective as of filing and shall continue to exist perpetually.

Article 3. - Company Address

The street address of the Company's principal office is 1400 Easton Drive, Lakeland, Florida 33803 and the mailing address of the Company is the same.

Article 4. - Registered Office & Agent

The name of the Company's initial registered agent in Florida is Harley M. Richards. The address of the Company's registered office in Florida is 1400 Easton Drive, Lakeland, Florida 33803.

Article 5. - Management

The Company is to be managed by managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company and the initial managers shall be

Harley M. Richards Martha F. Richards

EXECUTED BY the undersigned as authorized representatives of the members and the undersigned hereby acknowledges his execution of these Articles of Organization on the <u>7</u> day of May, 2013.

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of these Articles of Organization by the undersigned constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated therein are true.

Harley M. Richards

Statement Accepting Appointment as Registered Agent

I, the undersigned, hereby accept the designation as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this statement. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this statement by the undersigned constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated therein are true.

Thorn

Harley M. Richards, Registered Agent Date: May <u>7</u>, 2013